# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2006

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lumec-Schreder Inc.		02/09/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lumec Inc.
Street Address:	640 Cure-Boivin
City:	Boisbriand, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J7G 2A7
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1963667	HELIOS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (502)561-0442

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-584-1135

Email: jgregory@middreut.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Ann Gregory, Middleton Reutlinger

Address Line 1: 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower
Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZL442 01998

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Julie Ann Gregory, Middleton Reutlinger

Address Line 1: 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower

TRADEMARK REEL: 003254 FRAME: 0186

900042937

40.00 1963

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Ann Gregory		
Signature:	/Julie Ann Gregory/		
Date:	02/27/2006		
Total Attachments: 1 source=HELIOS Nunc Pro Tunc - U.S. Reg 1963667#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003254 FRAME: 0187

# NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lumec-Schreder Inc., a Canadian corporation, having an office and place of business at 640 Cure-Boivin, Boisbriand, Quebec, Canada J7G 2A7, adopted and continuously used up to January 1, 2006, the following trademark mark which is registered with the United States Patent & Trademark Office:

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
HELIOS	1,963,667	March 26, 1996

WHEREAS, Lumec Inc., a Canadian corporation, having an office and place of business at 640 Cure-Boivin, Boisbriand, Quebec, Canada J7G 2A7, acquired by agreement effective January 1, 2006, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and all claims and rights associated therewith, including the right to bring and maintain all actions for past, present and future infringements and rights of priority and protection of interests therein under the laws of any jurisdiction worldwide based on the trademark;

WHEREAS, in addition to the parties' prior agreement, the parties wish to evidence the transfer of said mark and registration thereof by this document;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged and confessed, Lumec-Schreder Inc., does hereby evidence its assignment unto Lumec Inc., of all rights in the registration listed above; all rights, title and interests in and to the corresponding trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark; and all claims and rights associated therewith including the right to bring and maintain actions based on that trademark and registration thereof, all effective as of January 1, 2006.

Lumec-Schreder Inc

Jean-Francois Simard

RECORDED: 02/27/2006